

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2188 of 2003

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)**

NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2188 of 2003

With

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 96 of 2004

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2004

In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 96 of 2004

=====

MANOJ RASIKLAL SHAH & ORS.

Versus

BEHRAAMJI RUSTOMJI MEHTA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

**ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES**

for the Appellant(s) No. 2

DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 2.1

MR AMAR D MITHANI(484) for the Appellant(s) No. 2.2,2.3

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 11/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)